PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3021892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS LLC	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGSENSE, LLC
Street Address:	259 DAKOTA AVENUE SOUTH
City:	HURON
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7567858
Patent Number:	7953550
Patent Number:	8185303
Patent Number:	8494763
Application Number:	13938388
Application Number:	14104429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@fredlaw.com, rgin@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID C. WEST

200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70618.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. WEST
SIGNATURE:	/David C. West/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ag Sense Name change (SD Technology to AgSense)#page1.tif

REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0861 502975293

PATENT

source=Ag Sense Name change (SD Technology to AgSense)#page2.tif source=Ag Sense Name change (SD Technology to AgSense)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0862

State of South Bakota





OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment Domestic LLC

ORGANIZATIONAL ID# DL039998

I, Jason Gant, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Amendment to the Initial Filing of

'SD Technology Partners LLC', changing its name to 'AgSense, LLC' duly signed and verified, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Amendment and attach hereto a duplicate of the Amendment to the Initial Filing.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, at Pierre, the Capital, this 08/27/2014.

Jason M. Gant Secretary of State

8/28/2014 11:28:21 AM Change ID: 1191772

PATENT

REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0863

Secretary of State Office 560 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 (605)773-4845

Filed this

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

UOMED I IO LIMII I EU LIADILI I TUVIII Pisase Typs or Print Cisarly in Ink

Please submit one Original and one Photocopy

.dpy. FILING FEE: \$60 payable to SECRETARY OF STATE

RECEIVED

AU6 2 7 2014

S.D. SEC. OF STATE

~		·····		
	Yelephone #			
	FAX#		~ ~~	

SECRETARY OF STATE

returned payments.

The name of the company is	SD Technology Pa	artners LLC
the name or me combany is	***************************************	
Note: This must be the exact limited	i liability company name	as currently on file.
The amended name is	AgSense, LLC	
The name must include limited liability o and company may be abbreviated as Co		ir the abbreviation L.L.C., LLC, L.C. or L.C. Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd
The date of filing the articles of or	ganization is	August 27, 2014
The amendment to the articles is:		
The name of the limited liability com	cany shall be changed to	> "AgSense, LLC".
	member if the compa	any is a member-managed company or by a manager if it's a
anager managed company.		Ag Sense L.L.C., Member
sted August 27, 2014		The Sold
g/coccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoc	***************************************	(Signature of an Author(\$36 Manager or Member) By: Tarry Schiltz
By signing this form, yo	u agree to	(Printed Name)
have both the fee and to processed electronical		Menter
up to \$40 will be asses	sed for	(Title)

domestic/lcamendmenterticles April 2012

PATENT REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0864



Secretary Jason M. Gant

State Capitol | 500 E. Capitol Ave. | Pierre, South Dakota 57501 | sdsos@state.sd.us | sdsos.gov

MORGAN THEELER LLP/ DON E PETERSEN Return To:

PO BOX 1025

MITCHELL, SD 57301

From: Secretary of State Jason M. Gant.

Corporations Division

08/27/2014 Filling Date:

AgSense, LLC (DL039998) Re:

Amendment

The documents on behalf of AgSense, LLC have been received and filled. Attached is the Certificate along with a receipt for the filing fee of \$60,00. Below is a summary of the transaction.

Remitter	Address	Amount Paid
MORGAN THEELER	LLP/ DON E PO BOX 1025	\$60.00
PETERSEN	MITCHELL, SD 57301	
***************************************	Total:	\$60.00
		NN 2 1 4 3

Description	Invoice Date	Qty	Receipt#	Subtotal
Amendment	08/28/2014	1	227569	\$60.00
			Total:	\$60.00

Administration

Tel: (605) 773-3537 Fax: (605) 773-6580 Corporations

RECORDED: 09/15/2014

Uniform Commercial Code

Tel: (605) 773-4845

Tel: (605) 773-3537 Pax: (605) 773-4550 | Fax: (605) 773-6580 **PATENT**

REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0865